

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15642-15643/2011

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARWAR MOTORS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Process fee has not been filed by the petitioner till date. No application. None has appeared today. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with office report on default.

(P.R.BORA)
Registrar

SB