

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6160 OF 2009

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.MARUDHARA MOTORS
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6161 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6162 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6163 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6164 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6165 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6166 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6167 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6168 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6171 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6172 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6173 OF 2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.Mr. Anjani Kumar Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh,Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties may file statement of case within eight weeks' from today.

Affidavit of valuation may also be filed by the appellant in C.A.No. 6162 of 2009 and C.A.No. 6172 of 2009.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|