

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2756/2012

M/S NAVNIT MOTORS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5815/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3856/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5447/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Mr. Karan D., Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 2756/2012, 5815/2012 and 3856/2013

Learned counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of Valuation within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List on 3.11.2015.

SLP(C) No. 5447/2014

The Office report indicates that the learned counsel for the respondent has filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP (C) Nos. 31698-31702/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the learned standing counsel representing the State of Kerala. List again on 3.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SKR