

SECTION-III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1821 & 1822 OF 2007, 6171, 6167, 6160, 6163, 6166,
6173, 6161, 6164, 6162, 6165, 6168, 6172 & 8049 OF 2009, 3822, 3823,
3825-3826, 3824, 3827, 3820, 3821, 4021, 4019, 5969 & 5967 OF 2011,
2756 & 5815 OF 2012 AND 3856 OF 2013**

M/S. PRERANA MOTORS (P) LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES (SPL)

....PETITIONER

OFFICE REPORT

Service positions/status of the matters are as under:-

S.No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Respondents	Represented through Counsel	Served through High Court	Remarks/ Service position
1.	1821 of 2007	1	Through Counsel	-	Service Complete
2.	1822 of 2007	2	Resp No. 1 through Counsel.	Resp No. 2 at SLP stage	Service Complete
3.	6171 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
4.	6167 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
5.	6160 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
6.	6163 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
7.	6166 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
8.	6173 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
9.	6161 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
10.	6164 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
11.	6162 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
12.	6165 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete

13.	6168 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
14.	6172 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
15.	8049 of 2009	1	do	-	Service Complete
16.	3822 of 2011	1	-	Served through High Court	Service Complete
17.	3825-3826 of 2011	1	-	Served through High Court	Service Complete
18.	3823 of 2011	1	-	Served through High Court	Service Complete
19.	3824 of 2011	1	-	do	Service Complete
20.	3827 of 2011	1	-	do	Service Complete
21.	3820 of 2011	1	-	do	Service Complete
22.	3821 of 2011	1	-	do	Service Complete
23.	4021 of 2011	1	Through counsel	-	Service Complete
24.	4019 of 2011	1	do	-	Service Complete
25.	5969 of 2011	1	do	-	Service Complete
26.	5967 of 2011	1	do	-	Service Complete
27.	2756 of 2012	1	-	Served through High Court	Service Complete
28.	5815 of 2012	1	do	-	Service Complete
29.	3856 of 2013	1	do	-	Service Complete

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF MARCH 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate
Mr. R.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate
Mr. R. Satish, Advocate
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm₄