

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
3401-3403/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2016
in CR No. 134/2016, CR No. 136/2016 and CR No. 139/2016 passed by
the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER,
(ANTI EVASION) CIRCLE BHILWARA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S C.K. MOTORS, CHITTORGARH Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 16459/2009.
(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master